IMPACT SCHOLAR GIVES BACK TO HER COMMUNITY

By **DIANE CAMPBELL**, Tahoe Donner Giving Fund Committee Member



Daniella's photo above radiates joy, confidence, and optimism. As a member of the soon-to-be graduating Class of 2024 and one of the TD Giving Fund's Impact Scholars, Daniella is happily ready to give back to her community and take on the world!

A Political Science major with a minor in Spanish at UC Riverside, Daniella has set her sights on becoming an immigration attorney. She has prepared herself well for this. Along with her coursework, Daniella works as an intern at the Inland Empire Latino Lawyers Association. Here, she is getting firsthand experience in family law, expungements, and serving the legal needs of low-income populations. Showing her leadership qualities, she is also the co-president of Mujeres Unidas, a Latina empowerment organization on the UCR campus.

Like others in the Class of 2024, Daniella began her college career at home during the pandemic. She describes that year as being particularly difficult as she sequestered herself in her room to study for hours in isolation while trying to ignore the family activity happening outside her bedroom door. As the oldest of three sisters, Daniella became a remarkable role model of strength and determination for her siblings.

As for a role model of Daniella's? It is U.S. Congresswoman Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez who advocates for the Latinx community in New York City and the nation.

Daniella plans to take a gap year after graduation in June and will apply for a Coro Fellowship, a leadership program that focuses on public policy. She will also study to take the LSAT, apply to law school and become a law student in the fall of 2025.

Daniella says that she will graduate without the family burden of student loan debt. She is especially grateful for the TDGF's contribution to her pursuit and the committee's faith in her potential. Most notably, Daniella mentioned the tremendous moral support received from her TDGF "coach" throughout her four years as a college student.



Giving Together MAKING A WORLD OF DIFFERENCE RIGHT HERE AT HOME

Contributing to the Tahoe Donner Giving Fund is a wonderful opportunity to harness the collective goodwill of the Tahoe Donner neighborhood and help the community we love.

Your donations are pooled with those of other Tahoe Donner members, and then distributed as grants to local community-based nonprofit organizations and scholarships to deserving local students. It's all thanks to your gifts!

This year, we are delighted to give back to you, our donors, during the Giving Together campaign, thanks to the Tahoe Donner Association and renowned photographers Doug DeVore, Justin Majeczky and Michelle Erskine of the Alpenglow Gallery in downtown Truckee.

Every donation is eligible for a thank-you gift, and donations of \$100 or more are entered in these drawings for additional gifts throughout the campaign.

LEARN MORE AND DONATE AT TAHOEDONNER.COM/
GIVING-TOGETHER-2023

The Tahoe Donner Giving Fund Committee is chartered by the Tahoe Donner Board of Directors to administer the Tahoe Donner Giving Fund, an affiliate fund of the Tahoe Truckee Community Foundation, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, tax #68-0416404. All contributions are voluntary and are tax-deductible as allowed by law. Tahoe Donner Giving Fund grants and scholarships are made through the Tahoe Truckee Community Foundation's annual review process. For more information, visit tahoedonner.com/giving-fund.

Thank you to all donors and to our founding partner, Elements Mountain Company, for their continued support since the Tahoe Donner Giving Fund was founded in 2014, as well as to our anonymous donor who generously funds the IMPACT Scholarships each year.



